FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

08-19-1998



100799616

U.Ş. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
MRD 8./4.98 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ONLY	al document(s) or conv(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	un document(s) or copytics).
x New		ity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	rnment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	
P		Month Day Year 4/28/98
Borton, wate E.		4/20/90
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Koester, Steven K.		4/28/98
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) COULTER INTERNATIONAL	CORP.	If document to be recor
Name (line 2) a Florida corporation	0	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (ine 2) a Fibrida Corporación		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 11800 SW 147 Avenue		representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Mail Gode 32-A02		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Miami	Florida	33 L96 Zin Code 40 E
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Recei	2.10 0000
Name		
Turne		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	305-380-3075
Name Warren W. Kurz		
Address (line 1) Coulter International	Corp.	
Address (line 2) Mail Code 32-A02		
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 169015		
Address (line 4) Miami, Florida 33116	5-9015	
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume.	ent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if ac	dditional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	• • •
Patent Application Number(s) 08/966,937	Patent	Number(s)
[00/900,937]		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	nor []	
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved. #	
	oral number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	03-3410
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	
Warren W. Kurz	Man the Lang	8/11/18
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS - ASSIGNORS:

(1)	Wade E. Bolton	(2) Steven K. Koester
	City Plantation	City Pembroke Pines
	County Broward	County Broward
	State Florida	State Florida
(3)		(4)
	City	City
	County	County
	State	State
ASS	SIGNEE: COULTER INTERNATIONA	_ CORP.
	Status <u>a Florida corporatior</u> (corporation of wh	at state, firm or individual)
	Address <u>11800 SW 147 Av</u>	enue
	City and State Miami, Floric	a 33196
TIT		R DISTINGUISHING VIABLE, EARLY APOPTOTIC,

Assignors, having jointly made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, Assignors and each of them hereby assign to Assignee and its successors, assigns, heirs and administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

And Assignors and each of them also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority;

And Assignors and each of them agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patents without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to Assignors.

Date of this DocumentApril 28, 1998
Serial No. <u>08/966,937</u> Filing Date <u>November 10, 1997</u>
(1) Dale Elle
Wade E. Bolton
(2) Stevent Conty
Steven K. Koester
(3)
(4)
Full names of Inventors - Assignors
STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Dade) ss.
Wade E. Bolton and Steven K. Koester personally appeared before me on the date above mentioned and each acknowledged his signing, sealing and delivery of this instrument as a free and voluntary act for the purposes set forth.
pain from
(SEAL)
My commission expires: MARIA PODICIONEZ COMMISSION HUMBER OF FLO DEC. 26 1998

RECORDED: 08/14/1998